WASTEWATER SERVICE AGREEMENT

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 1010, Fernandina Beach, FL 32035
Applicants Name Address

Applicant hereby requests wastewater utility service from UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC., ("Service Company") and agrees to abide by the following terms and conditions.

- 1. United Water Florida Inc., whose address is 1400 Millcoe Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32225, hereinafter referred to as "Service Company," shall supply wastewater service at the premises noted herein and Applicant promises to purchase wastewater utility service and pay Service Company therefore in accordance with Service Company's schedule of rates which shall from time to time be legally in effect and applicable to the service applied for, and to conform to and abide by Service Company's rules and regulations in force relating to such service approved by the Florida Public Service Commission.
- 2. Service to be provided under this agreement is limited to: (1) Fire Station located at: 4061 Pine Grove Rd., Yulee, Florida
- 3. At execution of this agreement, Applicant shall pay to Service Company the contribution to utility plant and wastewater service line (if applicable) as currently approved by the Florida Public Service Commission in Service Company's Tariff. Said contribution is presently as follows:

WASTEWATER - \$370 per Equivalent Residential Connection or \$555 for 1.5 ERC's

TOTAL COSTS OF ITEMS IN PARAGRAPH THREE (3)\$555.00

- 4. Any additional connections to this system will require Service Company's prior approval, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, and payment of additional connection fees in the amount approved by appropriate regulatory agencies at that time.
- 5. This Agreement shall inure to and be binding upon the successors and/or assigns of the parties hereto.
- 6. Applicant shall remain liable and responsible for making payment to Service Company for all wastewater utility services provided hereunder until Applicant's successor or assigns shall make a separate application for service as a new customer and is accepted as a new customer by service Company..
- 7. Wastewater service rendered under this Service Contract shall be in accordance with the Service Availability Policy approved by the Florida Public Service Commission.
- 8. Service Company shall have the right to refuse to provide service to any building until Applicant complies with all of the terms and conditions of this agreement.
- Applicant shall communicate to United Water Florida's Billing Department, at least 2 days prior
 to connection of above properties into United Water Florida's system, the service address of said
 properties and any other pertinent information that United Water Florida will need to begin monthly
 billing of properties.
- 10. **An** AS-BUILT sealed by a registered Florida Surveyor, will be submitted to UWFL at the completion of construction, showing improvements from the point of connection to UWFL main/s to sewer pump out shown on approved plans.

ATTEST:	2 22400	ALL COLINIES DO	DD OF COLD THE COLD TO
Mode	4	IU COUNTY BOAL	RD OF COUNTY COMMISSION
Ex-Officio Clerk	€ff, Jr.	•//	Nick D. Deonas
Court d. Blance	hand.		Its Chairman Approved as to form
Witness to Applicant	2000		Nasana County Attento
		//	MICHAPILS AVILIN
		UNI	TED WATER FLORIDA
O(n/s)			By: Many Mos
Joho ine			Gary R. Moseley – Vice Pres "SERVICE COMPAN
for 1m	1		
Witness to Service Comp	any		
\mathcal{C}	<u></u>		
COUNTY OF Nassau The foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged befo	ore me this 12 7	day of July , 2000 b
MICK D. DEONA			
COMMISSIONERS. He	/She who is personally k	nown to me or who	has produced a drivers license as
identification and who di	d take an oath.		1 - 11 11
507		YTADV DI TDI IC	Conne IV Urther
Notary	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003	OTARY PUBLIC _	Comic A. archer
Notary My comm	Public, State of Florida NC	JIMI TODEIC _	Commission Expires: 12/19/
Notary My comm	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003	JIMI TODEIC _	-
Notary My comm Com STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nm. No. CC 896505	My C	-
Notary My comm Com STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nm. No. CC 896505	My C	-
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrumen	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nm. No. CC 896505 t was acknowledged befo	My Core me this 100 d	Commission Expires: /2/19/
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrument	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nm. No. CC 896505 t was acknowledged befo	My Core me thisd	Dommission Expires: /2/19/
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrumen Gary R. Moseley of Unit	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nm. No. CC 896505 t was acknowledged befored Water Florida Inc., or a drivers license as ident	My Core me this My Core me this do not behalf of the corporation and who did	Dommission Expires: /2/19/
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrumen Gary R. Moseley of Unit	Public, State of Florida NC n. expires Dec. 19, 2003 nn. No. CC 896505 t was acknowledged before the water Florida Inc., or a drivers license as identication.	My Core me this My Core me this do not behalf of the corporation and who did	Dommission Expires: /2/19/

177 8